working capital requirements such as disbursement of loans and expansion of business of 

the company, as the Board may from time to time decide in the best interest of the 

Company. 

G. The total number of Equity Shares to be issued: 

The total number of Equity Shares proposed to be issued is 3327778 (Thirty Three Lakh 

Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Eight only) Equity Shares @ ₹30.05 

(face value of ₹10.00 and premium of ₹20.05 each). 

H. The intention of Promoter(s)/Director(s)/Key Managerial Personnel to 

subscribe to the offer and contribution being made by the promoters or directors 

either as part of the offer or separately in furtherance of objects: